Sustainability Survey Results — Faculty and Staff

Q1 What comes to mind when you hear the term "sustainability"?
(Select all that apply)

Frequency Percent

Environment/Natural 431 86.9
Resources

Conservation 399 80.4
Recycling 416 83.9
Social Justice 90 18.1
Balance of 262 52.8
environmental,

societal, and

economic issues

System-thinking 121 24.4
Equity 72 145
Diversity and inclusion 52 10.5

Q2a How important to you is each of the following issues facing the
country today?

Economy
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 6 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 8 1.6 1.6 2.8
3 53 10.7 10.7 135
4 154 31.0 31.0 44.6
Very Important 275 55.4 55.4 100.0

Total 496 100.0 100.0




Q2b How important to you is each of the following issues facing the
country today?

Health Care
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 7 1.4 1.4 1.4
2 3 .6 .6 2.0
8 17 3.4 3.4 5.5
4 105 21.2 21.2 26.7
Very Important 363 73.2 73.3 100.0
Total 495 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2
Total 496 100.0

Q2c How important to you is each of the following issues facing the
country today?
Climate Change

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 17 3.4 3.4 3.4
2 16 3.2 3.2 6.7
3 45 9.1 9.1 15.8
4 113 22.8 22.8 38.6
Very Important 304 61.3 61.4 100.0
Total 495 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2

Total 496 100.0




Q2d How important to you is each of the following issues facing the
country today?
Environment

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very Unimportant 4 .8 .8 .8
2 3 .6 .6 1.4
3 37 7.5 7.5 8.9
4 125 25.2 25.4 34.3
Very Important 324 65.3 65.7 100.0
Total 493 99.4 100.0

Missing System 3 .6

Total 496 100.0

Q2e How important to you is each of the following issues facing the
country today?

Immigration
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 23 4.6 4.6 4.6
2 29 5.8 5.9 10.5
8 97 19.6 19.6 30.1
4 147 29.6 29.7 59.8
Very Important 199 40.1 40.2 100.0
Total 495 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2

Total 496

100.0




Q2f How important to you is each of the following issues facing the
country today?
Foreign Policy

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very Unimportant 11 2.2 2.2 2.2
2 16 3.2 3.3 5.5
3 84 16.9 17.1 22.6
4 185 37.3 37.6 60.2
Very Important 196 39.5 39.8 100.0
Total 492 99.2 100.0

Missing System 4 .8

Total 496 100.0

Q2g How important to you is each of the following issues facing the
country today?

Education
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 5 1.0 1.0 1.0
2 3 .6 .6 1.6
8 27 5.4 5.5 7.1
4 114 23.0 23.2 30.3
Very Important 342 69.0 69.7 100.0
Total 491 99.0 100.0
Missing System 5 1.0

Total 496 100.0




Q2h How important to you is each of the following issues facing the
country today?
National Debt

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very Unimportant 12 2.4 2.4 2.4
2 41 8.3 8.3 10.8
8 98 19.8 19.9 30.6
4 173 34.9 35.1 65.7
Very Important 169 34.1 34.3 100.0
Total 493 99.4 100.0

Missing System 3 .6

Total 496 100.0

Q3a How important do you think it is for American citizens to conserve
energy?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very Unimportant 6 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 6 1.2 1.2 2.4
8 21 4.2 4.2 6.7
4 132 26.6 26.7 33.3
Very Important 330 66.5 66.7 100.0
Total 495 99.8 100.0

Missing System 1 2

Total 496 100.0

Q3b How important is it to you that Lehigh be a leader in sustainability
and the environment?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 9 1.8 1.8 1.8
2 12 2.4 2.4 4.2
8 51 10.3 10.3 14.5
4 163 32.9 32.9 47.5
Very Important 260 52.4 52.5 100.0
Total 495 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2

Total 496 100.0




Q3c How important is it to you to recycle the products that you use?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 7 1.4 1.4 1.4
2 4 .8 .8 2.2
3 23 4.6 4.6 6.9
4 125 25.2 25.3 32.1
Very Important 336 67.7 67.9 100.0
Total 495 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2
Total 496 100.0
Q4a Waste and recycling
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 8 1.6 1.6 1.6
2 3 .6 .6 2.2
3 31 6.3 6.3 8.5
4 142 28.6 28.6 37.1
Very Important 312 62.9 62.9 100.0
Total 496 100.0 100.0
Q4b Energy consumption and conservation
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 7 1.4 1.4 1.4
2 6 1.2 1.2 2.6
8 39 7.9 7.9 10.5
4 147 29.6 29.8 40.3
Very Important 295 59.5 59.7 100.0
Total 494 99.6 100.0
Missing System 2 A4

Total 496 100.0




Q4c Environmental effects on my health

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 9 1.8 1.8 1.8
2 10 2.0 2.0 3.8
3 54 10.9 10.9 14.8
4 112 22.6 22.7 374
Very Important 309 62.3 62.6 100.0
Total 494 99.6 100.0
Missing System 2 A4
Total 496 100.0
Q4d Air Pollution
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 8 1.6 1.6 1.6
2 24 4.8 4.9 6.5
3 59 11.9 12.0 18.5
4 134 27.0 27.2 45.7
Very Important 267 53.8 54.3 100.0
Total 492 99.2 100.0
Missing System 4 .8
Total 496 100.0
Q4e Water consumption and conservation
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 7 1.4 1.4 1.4
2 12 2.4 2.4 3.9
8 51 10.3 10.4 14.3
4 177 35.7 36.0 50.3
Very Important 244 49.2 49.7 100.0
Total 491 99.0 100.0
Missing System 5 1.0
Total 496 100.0




Q4f Alternative transportation

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 25 5.0 5.1 5.1
2 41 8.3 8.3 13.4
3 134 27.0 27.2 40.6
4 160 32.3 325 73.0
Very Important 133 26.8 27.0 100.0
Total 493 99.4 100.0
Missing System 3 .6
Total 496 100.0
Q4g Building standards and practices
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 9 1.8 1.8 1.8
2 23 4.6 4.7 6.5
3 95 19.2 19.3 25.9
4 193 38.9 39.3 65.2
Very Important 171 34.5 34.8 100.0
Total 491 99.0 100.0
Missing System 5 1.0
Total 496 100.0
Q4h Food Sourcing
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Unimportant 11 2.2 2.2 2.2
2 30 6.0 6.1 8.3
8 87 17.5 17.7 26.0
4 181 36.5 36.8 62.8
Very Important 183 36.9 37.2 100.0
Total 492 99.2 100.0
Missing System 4 .8

Total 496 100.0




Q4i Campus Green Spaces

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very Unimportant 10 2.0 2.0 2.0
2 30 6.0 6.1 8.1
3 95 19.2 19.2 27.3
4 167 33.7 33.8 61.1
Very Important 192 38.7 38.9 100.0
Total 494 99.6 100.0

Missing System 2 A4

Total 496 100.0

Q5a How do you think global climate change will affect you in your lifetime?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid It Will Not Be A Problem 30 6.0 6.1 6.1
It Will Be A Minor Problem 207 41.7 41.9 48.0
It Will Be A Major Problem 257 51.8 52.0 100.0
Total 494 99.6 100.0

Missing System 2 4

Total 496 100.0

Q5b How do you think global climate change will affect future generations on

our planet?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid It Will Not Be A Problem 16 3.2 3.2 3.2
It Will Be A Minor Problem 47 9.5 9.5 12.8
It Will Be A Major Problem 431 86.9 87.2 100.0
Total 494 99.6 100.0
Missing System 2 4

Total 496 100.0




Q6 How much attention do you feel is given to the issue of global climate

change?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not Enough Attention 359 72.4 72.4 72.4

About The Right Amount Of 67 135 135 85.9

Attention

Too Much Attention 37 7.5 7.5 93.3

4 33 6.7 6.7 100.0

Total 496 100.0 100.0

Q7 What do you think is the largest contributor to Lehigh's greenhouse gas

emissions?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Electricity used in campus 194 39.1 40.2 40.2
buildings
Automobile and bus travel 208 41.9 43.1 83.2
for the Lehigh community
Air travel for the Lehigh 40 8.1 8.3 91.5
community
Natural gas used in campus 17 34 35 95.0
buildings
Other 24 4.8 5.0 100.0
Total 483 97.4 100.0
Missing System 13 2.6
Total 496 100.0




Q8a When | conserve energy, | contribute fewer greenhouse gases to the

atmosphere.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 1 2 2 2
2.0 10 2.0 2.0 2.2
3.0 73 14.7 14.7 17.0
4.0 193 38.9 39.0 56.0
Strongly Agree 218 44.0 44.0 100.0
Total 495 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2
Total 496 100.0

Q8b | have learned much about energy conservation practices since
working at Lehigh.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 65 13.1 13.2 13.2
2 124 25.0 25.2 38.3
3 189 38.1 38.3 76.7
4 82 16.5 16.6 93.3
Strongly Agree 33 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 493 99.4 100.0

Missing System 3 .6

Total 496 100.0

Q8c Since working at Lehigh, | now have a better understanding of how
man-made behaviors contribute to climate change.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 70 14.1 14.2 14.2
2 119 24.0 24.1 38.3
8 187 37.7 37.9 76.3
4 86 17.3 17.4 93.7
Strongly Agree 31 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 493 99.4 100.0
Missing System 3 .6

Total 496 100.0




Q8d Since working at Lehigh, I now have a better understanding of how

our planet's climate system works.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 77 155 15.7 15.7
2 131 26.4 26.7 42.4
3 187 37.7 38.1 80.4
4 73 14.7 14.9 95.3
Strongly Agree 23 4.6 4.7 100.0
Total 491 99.0 100.0

Missing System 5 1.0

Total 496 100.0

Q8e Since working at Lehigh, | now have a better understanding about

the sources of greenhouse gases.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 74 14.9 15.1 15.1
2 134 27.0 27.3 42.4
8 182 36.7 37.1 79.4
4 75 15.1 15.3 94.7
Strongly Agree 26 5.2 5.3 100.0
Total 491 99.0 100.0

Missing System 5 1.0

Total 496 100.0

Q9 Have you read or heard about Lehigh's "Sustainability Plan"?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 391 78.8 79.6 79.6
No 100 20.2 20.4 100.0
Total 491 99.0 100.0
Missing System 5 1.0
Total 496 100.0




Q10 Do you believe that Lehigh courses adequately integrate
sustainability into curriculum?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 50 10.1 10.1 10.1
No 76 15.3 15.4 25.6
Don't Know 367 74.0 74.4 100.0
Total 493 99.4 100.0

Missing System 3 .6

Total 496 100.0

Q11 Should sustainability topics be integrated into course content?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 327 65.9 66.6 66.6
No 33 6.7 6.7 73.3
Don't Know 131 26.4 26.7 100.0
Total 491 99.0 100.0
Missing System 5 1.0
Total 496 100.0
Q12a Reusable mug discount program
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not Aware 178 35.9 36.2 36.2
2 43 8.7 8.7 44.9
8 82 16.5 16.7 61.6
4 94 19.0 19.1 80.7
Very Aware 95 19.2 19.3 100.0
Total 492 99.2 100.0
Missing System 4 .8
Total 496 100.0




Q12b Green Fund

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not Aware 242 48.8 49.2 49.2
2 65 13.1 13.2 62.4
3 85 17.1 17.3 79.7
4 52 10.5 10.6 90.2
Very Aware 48 9.7 9.8 100.0
Total 492 99.2 100.0

Missing System 4 .8

Total 496 100.0

Q12c Sustainable Office Program
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not Aware 63 12.7 12.8 12.8
2 50 10.1 10.2 23.0
8 94 19.0 19.1 42.2
4 124 25.0 25.3 67.4
Very Aware 160 32.3 32.6 100.0
Total 491 99.0 100.0

Missing System 5 1.0

Total 496 100.0

Q13 Are you aware of Lehigh's Green Purchasing Guidelines?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 146 294 29.6 29.6
No 347 70.0 70.4 100.0
Total 493 99.4 100.0
Missing System 3 .6

Total 496 100.0




Q14 If you were made aware of more green alternatives to office products,
would you be more willing to purchase them?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes, even if cost was slightly 177 35.7 36.4 36.4
higher
Yes, if cost was similar 177 35.7 36.4 72.8
Yes, if cost was comparable 116 234 23.9 96.7
No, if cost was higher 14 2.8 2.9 99.6
No, even if cost was similar 2 4 4 100.0
Total 486 98.0 100.0

Missing System 10 2.0

Total 496 100.0

Q15 What types of items do you regularly recycle on Lehigh's campus?
(Select all that apply)

Frequency Percent

Plastic Bottles 471 95
Light Bulbs 79 15.9
Aluminum Cans 349 70.4
Mixed Paper 453 91.3
Newspaper 337 67.9
Styrofoam 100 20.2
Glass 298 60.1
Cardboard 385 77.6

Batteries 251 50.6



Q16 Which of the following waste reduction programs would you like to
see expanded at Lehigh? (Select all that apply)

Frequency Percent

More Recycling bins 210 42.3
More waste and 222 44.8
recycling signage
Electronic recycling for 313 63.1
CDs, diskettes,
chargers, cell phones,
etc.
Composting of food 90 18.1
waste and/or
expanding food
donation

Battery 263 53
recycling program
(including A, AA, AAA,

D)

Desk side light bulbs 82 16.5
Plastic film recycling 109 22
None. The programs 18 3.6

shouldn't be expanded



Q17 What is your primary mode of transportation to campus?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Single Occupancy Vehicle 449 90.5 91.4 91.4
Walk, bicycle, or other non- 20 4.0 4.1 95.5
motorized mean
Carpool or vanpool 16 3.2 3.3 98.8
Campus shuttle or public 4 .8 .8 99.6
transportation
Motorcycle,scooter, or 2 4 4 100.0
moped
Total 491 99.0 100.0
Missing System 5 1.0
Total 496 100.0

Q18 What would motivate you to leave your vehicle at home most of the
week for school commuting? (Select all that apply)

Frequency Percent

Improved Campus
Shuttle System
frequencies and
speeds to other areas
and parking lots located
away from campus
core(s)

Better LANTA routes
More bike lanes on
public streets
More bike lanes on
campus
Gasoline prices rise or
stay above $5 per

gallon

83

111
79

44

33

16.7

22.4
15.9

8.9

6.7



Lehigh parking fees
raised significantly for
campus commuter
parking
Safer streets,
crosswalks, walkways
for pedestrians
Nothing, | need to drive
to school for class or
work
I don't have a
vehicle/don't use my

vehicle at school

Q19a Turned off the water while brushing teeth/shaving

22

65

312

11

4.4

13.1

62.9

2.2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 7 14 14 1.4
2 17 3.4 3.5 4.9
8 35 7.1 7.2 12.1
4 106 21.4 21.7 33.8
Always 323 65.1 66.2 100.0
Total 488 98.4 100.0
Missing System 8 1.6
Total 496 100.0
Q19b Recycled on campus or at home
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 8 6 1.2 1.2 1.2
4 61 12.3 12.5 13.7
Always 421 84.9 86.3 100.0
Total 488 98.4 100.0
Missing System 8 1.6
Total 496 100.0




Q19c Washed clothes on the cold water setting

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 13 2.6 2.7 2.7
2 30 6.0 6.2 8.9
S 72 14.5 14.9 23.8
4 141 28.4 29.1 52.9
Always 228 46.0 47.1 100.0
Total 484 97.6 100.0
Missing System 12 2.4
Total 496 100.0
Q19d Unplugged appliances, gaming devices, or laptop when
not in use
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 60 12.1 12.3 12.3
2 77 15.5 15.8 28.1
3 102 20.6 20.9 49.1
4 129 26.0 26.5 75.6
Always 119 24.0 24.4 100.0
Total 487 98.2 100.0
Missing System 9 1.8
Total 496 100.0

Q19e Unplugged my cellphone charger when not attached to my
charging phone

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 102 20.6 20.9 20.9
2 86 17.3 17.7 38.6
3 54 10.9 11.1 49.7
4 78 15.7 16.0 65.7
Always 167 33.7 34.3 100.0
Total 487 98.2 100.0
Missing System 9 1.8

Total 496 100.0




Q19f Walked or ridden a bike to work instead of using a vehicle

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 398 80.2 81.7 81.7
2 36 7.3 7.4 89.1
8 19 3.8 3.9 93.0
4 16 3.2 3.3 96.3
Always 18 3.6 3.7 100.0
Total 487 98.2 100.0

Missing System 9 1.8

Total 496 100.0

Q19g Turned off lights in aroom at home or on campus

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 4 .8 .8 .8
2 6 1.2 1.2 2.0
3 18 3.6 3.7 5.7
4 137 27.6 28.0 33.7
Always 325 65.5 66.3 100.0
Total 490 98.8 100.0

Missing System 6 1.2

Total 496 100.0

Q19h Used the lehigh bus shuttle system instead of using a car

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 341 68.8 70.2 70.2
2 54 10.9 11.1 81.3
8 40 8.1 8.2 89.5
4 23 4.6 4.7 94.2
Always 28 5.6 5.8 100.0
Total 486 98.0 100.0

Missing System 10 2.0

Total 496 100.0




Q19i Reported a leak or other utility waste concern

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 207 41.7 43.0 43.0
2 39 7.9 8.1 51.1
3 78 15.7 16.2 67.4
4 59 11.9 12.3 79.6
Always 98 19.8 20.4 100.0
Total 481 97.0 100.0

Missing System 15 3.0

Total 496 100.0

Q19j Ridden a bike to work instead of using a vehicle

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 441 88.9 90.9 90.9
2 17 3.4 3.5 94.4
8 13 2.6 2.7 97.1
4 4 .8 .8 97.9
Always 10 2.0 2.1 100.0
Total 485 97.8 100.0
Missing System 11 2.2
Total 496 100.0
Q19k Used areusable bag
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 12 2.4 25 25
2 20 4.0 4.1 6.6
8 62 12.5 12.7 19.3
4 169 34.1 34.7 54.0
Always 224 45.2 46.0 100.0
Total 487 98.2 100.0
Missing System 9 1.8

Total 496 100.0




Q19l Used a "Power-save" scheme for my computer

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 46 9.3 9.5 9.5
2 43 8.7 8.9 18.5
3 84 16.9 17.4 35.9
4 105 21.2 21.8 57.7
Always 204 41.1 42.3 100.0
Total 482 97.2 100.0
Missing System 14 2.8
Total 496 100.0
Q19m Drank tap or filtered water instead of purchasing bottled
water
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 20 4.0 4.1 4.1
2 15 3.0 3.1 7.2
3 67 13.5 13.7 20.9
4 144 29.0 29.4 50.3
Always 243 49.0 49.7 100.0
Total 489 98.6 100.0
Missing System 7 1.4
Total 496 100.0

Q19n Took a short shower (5 minutes or less)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 43 8.7 8.8 8.8
2 76 15.3 15.6 24.4
3 135 27.2 27.7 52.2
4 131 26.4 26.9 79.1
Always 102 20.6 20.9 100.0
Total 487 98.2 100.0
Missing System 9 1.8

Total 496 100.0




Q20a It's the right thing to do to make the world a better

place
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid .00 51 10.3 10.3 10.3
1.00 445 89.7 89.7 100.0
Total 496 100.0 100.0
Q20b Saving money
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid .00 194 39.1 39.1 39.1
1.00 302 60.9 60.9 100.0
Total 496 100.0 100.0
Q20c It's easier/more convenient
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid .00 386 77.8 77.8 77.8
1.00 110 22.2 22.2 100.0
Total 496 100.0 100.0
Q20d Other people do it
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid .00 477 96.2 96.2 96.2
1.00 19 3.8 3.8 100.0
Total 496 100.0 100.0
Q20e Protecting human health
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid .00 333 67.1 67.1 67.1
1.00 163 32.9 32.9 100.0



Total 496 100.0 100.0

Q20f Friend/peer influence

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid .00 469 94.6 94.6 94.6
1.00 27 5.4 5.4 100.0
Total 496 100.0 100.0
Q20g Information learned in class
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid .00 469 94.6 94.6 94.6
1.00 27 5.4 5.4 100.0

Total 496 100.0 100.0

Q20h Information learned from a book/TV/event/etc.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid .00 412 83.1 83.1 83.1
1.00 84 16.9 16.9 100.0

Total 496 100.0 100.0

Q21 Are you a member of a campus environmental group?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 31 6.3 6.4 6.4
No 457 92.1 93.6 100.0
Total 488 98.4 100.0
Missing System 8 1.6

Total 496 100.0




Q23 What sex were you assigned at birth, meaning on your
original birth certificate?

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 179 36.1 36.9 36.9
Female 306 61.7 63.1 100.0
Total 485 97.8 100.0
Missing System 11 2.2
Total 496 100.0

Q24 What ethnicity do you most identify with? - Selected Choice

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid American Indian or Alaska 1 2 2 2
Native
Asian 19 3.8 3.9 4.1
Hispanic/Latino 16 3.2 3.3 7.4
White 404 81.5 83.5 90.9
Black or African American 15 3.0 3.1 94.0
Two or More Races 11 2.2 2.3 96.3
Other 18 3.6 3.7 100.0
Total 484 97.6 100.0

Missing System 12 2.4

Total 496 100.0

Q25 Do you have international status? (Not a U.S. Citizen or
Permanent Resident?)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 14 2.8 2.9 29
No 469 94.6 97.1 100.0
Total 483 97.4 100.0
Missing System 13 2.6

Total 496 100.0




Q27 What is your college or work unit at Lehigh?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid College of Engineering 55 111 11.3 11.3
College of Business and 25 5.0 51 16.4
Economics
College of Arts and Sciences 100 20.2 20.5 36.9
College of Education 25 5.0 5.1 42.0
Non-College Administrative 174 35.1 35.7 77.7
or Professional Office
Other Office or Department 109 22.0 22.3 100.0
Total 488 98.4 100.0
Missing System 8 1.6
Total 496 100.0




